
County CEO eMail Phone Fax
Alameda Chad Finke cfinke@alameda.courts.ca.gov (510) 891-6000 (510) 891-6276
Alpine Annie Long along@alpine.courts.ca.gov (530) 694-2113 (530) 694-2119
Amador Barbara Cockerham bcockerham@amadorcourt.org (209) 257-2681 (209) 257-2676
Butte Kimberly Flener kflener@buttecourt.ca.gov (530) 532-7013 (530) 538-8567
Calaveras Dan Vrtis dvrtis@calaveras.courts.ca.gov (209) 754-6144 (209) 754-6295
Colusa Jason Galkin jason.galkin@colusa.courts.ca.gov (530) 458-5149 (530) 458-2230
Contra Costa Stephen H. Nash snash@contracosta.courts.ca.gov (925) 957-5607 (925) 957-5605
Del Norte Sandra Linderman sandy.linderman@delnorte.courts.ca.gov (707) 465-3299 (707) 465-4005
El Dorado Tania Ugrin-Capobianco tania@eldoradocourt.org (530) 621-5155 (530) 295-2536
Fresno Sheran L. Morton smorton@fresno.courts.ca.gov (559) 457-2010 (559) 457-2035
Glenn Kevin Harrigan kharrigan@glenncourt.ca.gov (530) 934-6382 (530) 934-6404
Humboldt Kim Bartleson kimb@humboldtcourt.ca.gov (707) 269-1201 (707) 445-7041
Imperial Tammy L. Grimm tammy.grimm@imperial.courts.ca.gov (760) 482-2255 (760) 337-7742
Inyo Pamela M. Foster pamela.foster@inyocourt.ca.gov (760) 872-3038 (760) 872-4984
Kern Terry McNally terry.mcnally@kern.courts.ca.gov (661) 868-4934 (661) 868-4999
Kings Jeffrey E. Lewis jlewis@kings.courts.ca.gov (559) 582-1010 Ext: 5001 (559) 585-3260
Lake Krista LeVier krista.levier@lake.courts.ca.gov (707) 263-2575 (707) 262-1327
Lassen Andi Barone andi.barone@lassencourt.ca.gov (530) 251-8203 (530) 257-9061
Los Angeles Sherri R. Carter srcarter@lacourt.org (213) 633-0112
Madera Bonnie Thomas bonnie.thomas@madera.courts.ca.gov (559) 416-5513 (559) 675-0701
Marin James Kim james_kim@marincourt.org (415) 444-7020 (415) 444-7021
Mariposa Cynthia J. Busse cbusse@mariposacourt.org (209) 966-6984 (209) 966-2079
Mendocino Chris Ruhl chris.ruhl@mendocino.courts.ca.gov (707) 467-2511 (707) 468-3459
Merced Linda Romero Soles linda.romero-soles@mercedcourt.org (209) 725-4127 (209) 725-4102
Modoc Ronda Gysin ronda.gysin@modoc.courts.ca.gov (530) 233-6516 Ext: 1207 (530) 233-6500
Mono Hector Gonzalez hgonzalez@monocourt.org (760) 924-5444 (760) 924-5419
Monterey Teresa A. Risi Teresa.Risi@monterey.courts.ca.gov (831) 775-5678 (831) 775-5499
Napa Richard D. Feldstein richard.feldstein@napa.courts.ca.gov (707) 299-1111 (707) 299-1250
Nevada G. Sean Metroka sean.metroka@nevadacountycourts.com (530) 265-1313 (530) 478-1938

as of 3/11/16 1 of 2



County CEO eMail Phone Fax
Orange Alan Carlson acarlson@occourts.org (657) 622-7017 (657) 622-8235
Placer Jake Chatters jchatters@placer.courts.ca.gov (916) 408-6186 (916) 408-6188
Plumas Deborah Norrie Deborah.Norrie@plumas.courts.ca.gov (530) 283-6016 (530) 283-6415
Riverside W. Samuel Hamrick, Jr. sam.hamrick@riverside.courts.ca.gov (951) 777-3162 (951) 777-3164
Sacramento Tim Ainsworth (Interim) ainswot@saccourt.ca.gov (916) 874-8668 (916) 874-5620
San Benito Gil Solorio gil.solorio@sanbenito.courts.ca.gov (831) 636-4057 Ext: 211 (831) 636-4195
San Bernardino Christina M. Volkers cvolkers@sb-court.org (909) 708-8767 (909) 708-8754
San Diego Michael M. Roddy mike.roddy@sdcourt.ca.gov (619) 450-5478 (619) 450-5716
San Francisco T. Michael Yuen myuen@sftc.org (415) 551-5727 (415) 551-5701
San Joaquin Rosa Junqueiro junqueiro@sjcourts.org (209) 992-5216 (209) 992-5657
San Luis Obispo Michael Powell Michael.Powell@slo.courts.ca.gov (805) 781-5421 (805) 781-1159
San Mateo Rodina Catalano rcatalano@sanmateocourt.org (650) 261-5016 (650) 261-5147
Santa Barbara Darrel E. Parker dparker@sbcourts.org (805) 614-6594 (805) 882-4537
Santa Clara David H. Yamasaki dyamasaki@scscourt.org (408) 882-2714 (408) 882-2296
Santa Cruz Alex Calvo alex.calvo@santacruzcourt.org (831) 420-2401 (831) 420-2260
Shasta Melissa Fowler-Bradley mfowler-bradley@shasta.courts.ca.gov (530) 245-6761 (530) 225-5339
Sierra Lee Kirby lkirby@sierracourt.org (530) 289-3698 (530) 289-0205
Siskiyou Mary Frances McHugh mchugh@siskiyou.courts.ca.gov (530) 842-8218 (530) 842-8339
Solano Brian Taylor bktaylor@solano.courts.ca.gov (707) 207-7467 (707) 426-1631
Sonoma José Octavio Guillén jguillen@sonomacourt.org (707) 521-6855 (707) 521-6750
Stanislaus Rebecca Fleming Rebecca.Fleming@stanct.org (209) 530-3111 (209) 525-6385
Sutter Stephanie M. Hansel shansel@suttercourts.com (530) 822-3306 (530) 822-3506
Tehama Caryn A. Downing cdowning@tehamacourt.ca.gov (530) 527-6198 (530) 527-4974
Trinity Staci Holliday (Interim) sholliday@trinitycounty.org (530) 623-1208 (530) 623-3762
Tulare LaRayne Cleek lcleek@tulare.courts.ca.gov (559) 730-5000 Ext: 1113 (559) 737-4290
Tuolumne Jeanine D. Tucker jtucker@tuolumne.courts.ca.gov (209) 533-5556 (209) 533-5618
Ventura Michael D. Planet michael.planet@ventura.courts.ca.gov (805) 289-8512 (805) 654-5110
Yolo Shawn C. Landry slandry@yolo.courts.ca.gov (530) 406-6838 (530) 406-6835
Yuba Bonnie Sloan bsloan@yubacourts.org (530) 749-7600 (530) 749-7931
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